Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102512	940	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	/ \		V
o the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sergio Landau	_28_03	Name and address of Name: Bioject Inc.	receiving party(ies)
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road	
Other	_		
		City: Portland	_State: OR Zip: 97224
July 18, 2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	· 	
If this document is being filed togetl	her with a new appl	ication, the execution date of	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _6,26	4,629
		l tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be ma Name: Christopher S. Tuttle, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Kolisch Hartwell,	P.C.	✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numb	er:
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200			e de la companya de l
Į			m 3
City: Portland State: OR Zip:	97204		m 3
3 DBYRME 00000063 6264629		THIS SDACE	SECTION SECTION
3 DBYRNE 00000063 6264629		E THIS SPACE	(T) 3.4
3 DBYRME 00000063 6264629		E THIS SPACE	T1 3
3 DBYRNE 00000063 6264629 21 9. Signature.		E THIS SPACE	ECTION 9: 14
3 DBYRNE 00000063 6264629		E THIS SPACE N THE Signature	m 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sergio Landau of Laguna Nigel, California, a United States citizen, am the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No. 6,264,629, issued July 24, 2001 for SINGLE-USE NEEDLE-LESS HYPODERMIC JET INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD;

WHEREAS, Bioject Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business in Portland, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to, and under the above Letters Patent, and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, Sergio Landau, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Bioject Inc., the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above Letters Patent, and the entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this 18 TH day of
July, 2003.	
	10
Witness:	Sergio Landau
Name: Michall A. Feyr	V
we stor and here is a	

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0480